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Scope and Sequence 
 

 

 

Unit or Topic Standards Length of 

Time 

Key Content Assessment Tools Scaffolding 

Strategies 

(Interventions, 

Special Education) 

Resources & Materials 

Library 
Orientation 

8.6.F 
8.6.G 
15.3.C 
15.3.E 

5 weeks Physical library 
Library organization 
Library catalog (Destiny 
Discover) 
Virtual library (website) 

Teacher created - 
scavenger hunts, 
organizing activities    

Students who don’t 
earn an 80% may 
redo activity. 

All content is teacher-
created / organized and 
on Google Classroom. 

Digital Skills 1.4.U 
8.6.E 
15.3.A 
15.3.I 
15.3.W 
15.4.K 

1 week Organizing Google Drive Teacher organized - 
Activities, quiz 

Students who don’t 
earn an 80% may 
redo activity. 

All content is teacher-
created / organized and 
on Google Classroom. 

Research 1.4.V 
1.4.W 
3.6.F 
3.6.G 
3.6.H 
8.5.I 
8.6.F 
8.6.G 
8.6.H 
15.3.C 
15.3.E 
15.4.l 

4 weeks Effective Searching 
Research Database - basic - 
World Book Online 

Teacher 
created/organized - 
Challenges, 
activities 

Students who don’t 
earn an 80% may 
redo activity. 

All content is teacher-
created / organized and 
on Google Classroom. 
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Source 
Evaluation 

1.4.W 
15.3.E 
15.4.L 
 

2 weeks Source Evaluation Strategies & 
Evaluation Model 

Teacher created - 
activities 

Students who don’t 
earn an 80% may 
redo activity. 

All content is teacher-
created / organized and 
on Google Classroom. 

Citations 15.3.T 
15.4.B 
 
 

2 weeks Citations, Bibliographies (MLA), 
Plagiarism 

Teacher created -  
activities 

Students who don’t 
earn an 80% may 
redo activity. 

All content is teacher-
created / organized and 
on Google Classroom. 

Your 
Information 
Online 

15.3.M 
15.3.T 
15.3.W 
15.4.B 

1 week Digital Footprint 
Privacy and Protection 

Teacher created / 
organized - 
activities 

Students who don’t 
earn an 80% may 
redo activity. 

All content is teacher-
created / organized and 
on Google Classroom. 

 


